Docket No.: 37092-150662 07-20-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 101783951 true attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Robert Gandy** Name: Great Lakes (UK) Limited **Peter John Cremins Allan Williams Timms** Address: Halebank, Widnes ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ✓ Assignment City: Cheshire _____ State/Prov.: ____ ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: United Kingdom ZIP: WAS 8NS ☐ Other _ Execution Date: June 26, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. April 5, 2001 09/806,980 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Daniel A. Monaco Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 30,480 Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Logan Square 8. Deposit account number: 18th and Cherry Streets City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA 50-0573 Country: United States XP: 19103-6996 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

07/19/2001 LMUELLER 00000089 09806980

01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

X PA. Monaic

July 11, 2001

Daniel A. Monaco Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Robert Gandy, with a post office address of, 4 Beeston Grove, Liverpool, L19 OND, United Kingdom;

Peter John Cremins, with a post office address of, 5 Lions Deive, Swinton, Manchester, M27 5UT. United Kingdom; and

Allan Williams Timms, with a post office address of, 5 Warrington Avenue, Whitby, Ellesemere Port, Sout Wirral, CH65 6TR, United Kingdom;

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

PREPARATION OF CYCLOPROPYLETHYNE AND INTERMEDIATES FOR PREPARATION OF CYCLOPROPYLETHYNE

for which they have filed U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/806,980 on April 5, 2001, which is the U.S. National Phase of international patent Application PCT/GB98/03043, having an international filing date of October 12, 1998.

WHEREAS, **Great Lakes (UK) Limited**, a British corporation of Halebank, Widnes, Cheshire, WA8 8NS, United Kingdom, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent from the above-named inventors.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations;

PHIP\299111\1

PATENT REEL: 011982 FRAME: 0098 said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

26 6 01 DATE	Robert Gandy	(L. S.)
26/6/01 DATE	Peter John Cremins	(L. S.)
22 6.01 DATE	Allan Williams Timms	(L. S.)

PHIP\299111\1

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 011982 FRAME: 0099